(Western Ernakulam Bypass) 
E) Road from Fort Vypin to Matysyafed Tourist Office in the State of Kerala  

The appointment has been made via Letter No. NHAI/PROJ-33012/1/2025-PIU Cochin-II/efile-
281324_3 dated 4th, December 2025 for consideration of fixed price of Rs. 5,25,17,190/-plus 
applicable GST (Rupees Five Crore Twenty-Five Lakh Seventeen Thousand One Hundred Ninety 
Only) (Excluding GST). Received by the company on 5th December,2025. 

The Duration of the project is 9 (Nine) months. 

Declaration as per Section V-A of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 
dated July 11, 2023, as modified by circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123